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PU rpose Kelowna

» To issue a Development Permit for the form and
character of four high-rise residential towers; with
associated variances to Zoning Bylaw No. 12375 —
Tall Building Regulations.




Development Process e
Kelowna

Dec 12, 2021 Development Application Submitted

Staff Review & Design Revisions

Mar 20, 2023
Apri2, 2023

Council
» July 11, 2023 DIF D Approvals

Building Permit

Public Information Sessions
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Site Photos
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Technical Details Kelowna

» UC1 — Downtown Urban Centre

» 1141 Units
» One-bed: 238 (28 rental units)
» Two-bed: 874 (12 rental units)
» Three-bed: 29

» Height: 28 — 36 storeys (four high-rise towers)
» Podium: 16.0m

» Vehicle Parking: 1366 stalls

» Bicycle Parking: 1142 stalls

» Landscaping: 163 trees
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Variances Kelowna

» Section q.11.1 Table 9.11 —Tall Building Regulations: To vary the minimum
building separation measured from the exterior face of the building from 30.0
m required to 27.0 m proposed internal to the subject property;

» Section q.11.1 Table 9.11 —Tall Building Regulations: To vary the maximum
floor plate above 16.0 m from 750 m?2 required to 1,846 m?2 proposed on south
podium for level 6 only, 751 m?2 proposed on tower three for level 6 only, and
860 m2 on tower four for level 6 only;

» Section q.11.1 Table 9.11 —Tall Building Regulations: To vary the tower
stepback above podium on the front building facade of tower two on the south
podium from 3.0 m required to 0.0 m;

» Section 14.11 — Commercial and Urban Centre Zone Development
Regulations: To vary the minimum side yard setback above 16.0 min height
from 4.0 m required to 0.0 m proposed between 16.0 m and 16.6 min height
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Affordable Housing Kelowna

» Contribution of $2.38 million

» Housing Opportunities Reserve Fund
» For City to acquire land for affordable housing

» Section 6.8 Zoning Bylaw No. 12375
» Bonus height up to 40 storeys
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Elevation — East (Ellis St)
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Elevation —West (
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Site Integration — West (Ph 1)




Elevation — Facing South Strata Road
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Elevation — North
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Streetscape Elevation

TOWER 1 (BEYOND)
ONE WATER STREET

TOWER 3 (BEYOND)
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Materials Board
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Landscape Plan (North Street Level) /N
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Amenity Level North
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Terraced Landscape Walls

1151 SUNSET DRIVE
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Variance — Floor Plate Amenity Level
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Variance —Tower Stepback North




Variance —Tower Stepback on Ellis
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Rendering — Ellis St
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Rendering — Residential Lobbies
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OCP Design Guidelines Kelowna

» Wrap-around podium treatment

» Active frontages with ground-oriented units
» Public urban plaza

» Public art

» Articulated fagades & towers - visual interest
» Water themed colour palette
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Council Priorities Kelowna

.. Crime Prevention Through Environmental
Design:
» Natural Surveillance (eyes on the street)

.. Affordable Housing:

» $2.38 million to Housing Opportunities Reserve Fund

3. Transportation:
» East/west sidewalk connection

;. Climate Lens:
» Greenery on roof & landscaped walls
» Sustainable Growth



Cllmate_Lens SustalnabIeGrowth
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Climate Lens — Sustainable Growth
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Staff Recommendation Kelowna

» Staff recommend support for the proposed
development permit associated variances as it:
» Meets majority of OCP Design Guidelines
» Aligns with Council Priorities

» Variances will have minimal impact on public realm or
adjacent properties



